Suzlon Energy Ltd.

One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, India



Phone : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 Fax : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

17th December 2024.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs

Sub.: Report on Complaint in terms of Part I(A)(6) of the SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/CIR/2023/93 dated June 20, 2023 (hereinafter referred to as 'SEBI Circular') as amended from time to time.

Ref: <u>Draft Scheme of Arrangement by and among Suzlon Energy Limited and its shareholders and creditors under Sections 230 and 231 read with Section 52 and Section 66 or other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 as may be applicable and rules framed thereunder ('the Scheme').</u>

This is with reference to the Scheme filed by the Company under Regulation 37 of the (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations') with BSE Limited ('BSE') and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') on 19th November 2024.

In this regard, we wish to inform that the period of 21 (twenty one) days from date of filing the draft Scheme with the Stock Exchanges has expired on 10th December 2024. The Company has not received any complaints relating to the Scheme during the period from 19th November 2024 to 10th December 2024. The 'Report on Complaints', as required under Part I(A)(6) of the SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/CIR/2023/93 dated 20th June 2023 is enclosed herewith for your reference.

The Report on Complaints is also being uploaded on the website of the Company, i.e. https://www.suzlon.com/ as per requirement of the aforementioned said SEBI Circulars.

We request you to take the above on record.

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.

Suzlon Energy Ltd.

One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, India



Phone : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 Fax : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

Complaint Report

Period of Complaints Report: 19th November 2024 to 10th December 2024

PART A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number
1.	Number of complaints received directly	Nil
2.	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchange	Nil
3.	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	Nil
4.	Number of complaints resolved	N.A.
5.	Number of complaints pending	Nil

PART B

Sr. No.	Name of complainant	Date of Complaint	Status
1.	N.A.	N.A,	N.A.

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.